
DEPARTMENT OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, DENTAL SCIENCES AND MORPHO-FUNCTIONAL IMAGING  
SINGLE CYCLE MASTER’S DEGREE PROGRAMME IN “MEDICINE AND SURGERY” – FIFTH YEAR 

CLASSROOM “AULA LA FAUCI”, BUILDING G 1ST FLOOR, ACCESS G1 RIGHT  
POLYCLINIC HOSPITAL UNIVERSITY “G. MARTINO" – VIA CONSOLARE VALERIA, 98125 MESSINA  

Website: https://medicine-and-surgery.cdl.unime.it/en 
Email: master.medicinesurgery@unime.it 

Fifth Year Course Timetable 2025-26 

First Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 

Monday 22/09/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

 

Tuesday 23/09/2025 
Neurosurgery (A. F. 

Germanò) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Wednesday 24/09/2025 
Fetal Development 
Abnormalities (S. 

Briuglia) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Thursday 25/09/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Neuroradiology (F. 
Granata) 

 

Friday 26/09/2025 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
  

Saturday 27/09/2025  

Sunday 28/09/2025  

Monday 29/09/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

 

Tuesday 30/09/2025 
Neurosurgery (A. F. 

Germanò) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Wednesday 01/10/2025 
Fetal Development 
Abnormalities (S. 

Briuglia) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Thursday 02/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Neuroradiology (F. 
Granata) 

 

Friday 03/10/2025 SUSPENSION OF CLASSES FOR ATTENDANCE TO UNIME GAMES 

Saturday 04/10/2025  

Sunday 05/10/2025  

Monday 06/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
 

Tuesday 07/10/2025 
Neurosurgery (A. F. 

Germanò) 
Neuroradiology (F. 

Granata) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Wednesday 08/10/2025 
Fetal Development 
Abnormalities (S. 

Briuglia) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 



Thursday 09/10/2025 EXTRACURRICULAR TRAINING ACTIVITIES 

Friday 10/10/2025 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
  

Saturday 11/10/2025  

Sunday 12/10/2025  

Monday 13/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

 

Tuesday 14/10/2025 
Neurosurgery (A. F. 

Germanò) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Wednesday 15/10/2025 
Fetal Development 
Abnormalities (S. 

Briuglia) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Thursday 16/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Neuroradiology (F. 
Granata) 

 

Friday 17/10/2025 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
  

Saturday 18/10/2025  

Sunday 19/10/2025  

Monday 20/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

 

Tuesday 21/10/2025 
Neurosurgery (A. F. 

Germanò) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Wednesday 22/10/2025 
Fetal Development 
Abnormalities (S. 

Briuglia) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Thursday 23/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Neuroradiology (F. 
Granata) 

 

Friday 24/10/2025 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
  

Saturday 25/10/2025  

Sunday 26/10/2025  

Monday 27/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

 

Tuesday 28/10/2025 
Neurosurgery (A. F. 

Germanò) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 

Wednesday 29/10/2025 
Fetal Development 
Abnormalities (S. 

Briuglia) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

 



Thursday 30/10/2025 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Neuroradiology (F. 
Granata) 

 

Friday 31/10/2025 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
  

Saturday 01/11/2025  

Sunday 02/11/2025  

Monday 03/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurosurgery (A. F. 
Germanò) 

Tuesday 04/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Wednesday 05/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Thursday 06/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Friday 07/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
 

Saturday 08/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 09/11/2025  

Monday 10/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurosurgery (A. F. 
Germanò) 

Tuesday 11/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Wednesday 12/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Thursday 13/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Friday 14/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
 

Saturday 15/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 16/11/2025  

Monday 17/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurosurgery (A. F. 
Germanò) 

Tuesday 18/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Wednesday 19/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Thursday 20/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Friday 21/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
 



Saturday 22/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 23/11/2025  

Monday 24/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurosurgery (A. F. 
Germanò) 

Tuesday 25/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Wednesday 26/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Thursday 27/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Friday 28/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
 

Saturday 29/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 30/11/2025  

Monday 01/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurosurgery (A. F. 
Germanò) 

Tuesday 02/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Wednesday 03/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Thursday 04/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Friday 05/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 06/12/2025   

Sunday 07/12/2025  

Monday 08/12/2025  

Tuesday 09/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurosurgery (A. F. 
Germanò) 

Wednesday 10/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Thursday 11/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 
Palmara) 

Friday 12/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Neurology (R. Silvestri; 

M. Russo; L. Gentile)  

Saturday 13/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 14/12/2025  

Monday 15/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Tuesday 16/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Neurology (R. Silvestri; 
M. Russo; L. Gentile) 

Wednesday 17/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology ( R. 

Granese; F. Gulino; V. 



Palmara) 

Thursday 18/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
 

Friday 19/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pharmacology ( A. 
Bitto; G. Pallio; E. 

Spina) 
 

Saturday 20/12/2025  

Sunday 21/12/2025  

START OF EXAM WINTER SESSION ON JANUARY 23RD 
Second Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 

Monday 23/02/2026 
Child NeuroPsychiatry 

(G. Di Rosa) 
Physics &  Rehabilitation 

Medicine (A. Alito) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
 

Tuesday 24/02/2026 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Physics &  Rehabilitation 

Medicine (A. Alito) Pediatrics (E. Gitto)  

Wednesday 25/02/2026 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Psychiatry (M. R. A. 
Muscatello) 

  

Thursday 26/02/2026 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Pediatrics (E. Gitto)   

Friday 27/02/2026 Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 
Orthopedics & 

Traumatology (B. 
Zampogna; I. Sanzarello) 

  

Saturday 28/02/2026  

Sunday 01/03/2026  

Monday 02/03/2026 
Child NeuroPsychiatry 

(G. Di Rosa) 
Physics &  Rehabilitation 

Medicine (A. Alito) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Tuesday 03/03/2026 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Wednesday 04/03/2026 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Bioethics (C. Mondello) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 

Physics &  
Rehabilitation Medicine 

(A. Alito) 

Thursday 05/03/2026 
Clinical Psychology (C. 

Mento) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto)  

Friday 06/03/2026 Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 
Orthopedics & 

Traumatology (B. 
Zampogna; I. Sanzarello) 

Clinical Psychology (C. 
Mento) 

 

Saturday 07/03/2026  

Sunday 08/03/2026  

Monday 09/03/2026 
Child NeuroPsychiatry 

(G. Di Rosa) 
Physics &  Rehabilitation 

Medicine (A. Alito) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Tuesday 10/03/2026 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Clinical Psychology (C. 
Mento) 

Wednesday 11/03/2026 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Bioethics (C. Mondello) Psychiatry (M. R. A. 
Muscatello) 

Physics &  
Rehabilitation Medicine 

(A. Alito) 

Thursday 12/03/2026 Clinical Psychology (C. Legal Medicine (A. Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 
Orthopedics & 

Traumatology (B. 



Mento) Asmundo) Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Friday 13/03/2026 Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 
Orthopedics & 

Traumatology (B. 
Zampogna; I. Sanzarello) 

Clinical Psychology (C. 
Mento) 

 

Saturday 14/03/2026  

Sunday 15/03/2026  

Monday 16/03/2026 
Child NeuroPsychiatry 

(G. Di Rosa) 
Physics &  Rehabilitation 

Medicine (A. Alito) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Tuesday 17/03/2026 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Clinical Psychology (C. 
Mento) 

Wednesday 18/03/2026 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Bioethics (C. Mondello) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 

Physics &  
Rehabilitation Medicine 

(A. Alito) 

Thursday 19/03/2026 
Clinical Psychology (C. 

Mento) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Friday 20/03/2026 Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 
Orthopedics & 

Traumatology (B. 
Zampogna; I. Sanzarello) 

Clinical Psychology (C. 
Mento) 

 

Saturday 21/03/2026  

Sunday 22/03/2026  

Monday 23/03/2026 
Child NeuroPsychiatry 

(G. Di Rosa) 
Physics &  Rehabilitation 

Medicine (A. Alito) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Tuesday 24/03/2026 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Clinical Psychology (C. 
Mento) 

Wednesday 25/03/2026 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Bioethics (C. Mondello) Psychiatry (M. R. A. 
Muscatello) 

Physics &  
Rehabilitation Medicine 

(A. Alito) 

Thursday 26/03/2026 
Clinical Psychology (C. 

Mento) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Friday 27/03/2026 Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 
Orthopedics & 

Traumatology (B. 
Zampogna; I. Sanzarello) 

Pediatric surgery (C. 
Romeo) 

 

Saturday 28/03/2026  

Sunday 29/03/2026  

Monday 30/03/2026 
Physics &  

Rehabilitation 
Medicine (A. Alito) 

Child NeuroPsychiatry (G. 
Di Rosa) 

Pediatric surgery (C. 
Romeo) 

Psychiatry (M. R. A. 
Muscatello) 

Tuesday 31/03/2026 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Clinical Psychology (C. 
Mento) 

Wednesday 01/04/2026 Bioethics (C. Mondello) 
Orthopedics & 

Traumatology (B. 
Zampogna; I. Sanzarello) 

Legal Medicine (A. 
Asmundo) 

 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 
Wednesday 08/04/2026 

EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL Thursday 09/04/2026 

Friday 10/04/2026 

Saturday 11/04/2026  

Sunday 12/04/2026  



Monday 13/04/2026 EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL 
Tuesday 14/04/2026 

Wednesday 15/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Thursday 16/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pediatric surgery (C. 

Romeo) 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Friday 17/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Psychology (C. 

Mento) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Saturday 18/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Sunday 19/04/2026  

Monday 20/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 

Tuesday 21/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Wednesday 22/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Thursday 23/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pediatric surgery (C. 

Romeo) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 

Friday 24/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Saturday 25/04/2026 
 

Sunday 26/04/2026 

Monday 27/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Tuesday 28/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Wednesday 29/04/2026 

Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Thursday 30/04/2026 
Clinical Clerkship* 

Legal Medicine (A. 
Asmundo) 

Physics &  
Rehabilitation Medicine 

(A. Alito) 

Friday 01/05/2026  

Saturday 02/05/2026  

Sunday 03/05/2026  

Monday 04/05/2026 

Clinical Clerkship* 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Tuesday 05/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Pediatric surgery (C. 

Romeo)  

Wednesday 06/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 

Thursday 07/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Friday 08/05/2026 

Clinical Clerkship* 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Psychiatry (M. R. A. 
Muscatello) 

Saturday 09/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Sunday 10/05/2026  



Monday 11/05/2026 
Clinical Clerkship* 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Psychiatry (M. R. A. 
Muscatello) 

Tuesday 12/05/2026 

Clinical Clerkship* Psychiatry (M. R. A. 
Muscatello) 

Orthopedics & 
Traumatology (B. 

Zampogna; I. 
Sanzarello) 

Wednesday 13/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) Pediatrics (E. Gitto) 

Thursday 14/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Pediatric surgery (C. 

Romeo) 

Friday 15/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Legal Medicine (A. 

Asmundo) 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Saturday 16/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Sunday 17/05/2026  

Monday 18/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Psychiatry (M. R. A. 

Muscatello) 
Bioethics (C. Mondello) 

Tuesday 19/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Wednesday 20/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Thursday 21/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Friday 22/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Saturday 23/05/2026  
Sunday 24/05/2026  

START OF EXAM SUMMER SESSION ON JUNE 4th 
 
*Attendance to clinical clerkship activities is mandatory for the following subjects: 
 
1st semester 
 Neurology (R. Silvestri; M. Russo; L. Gentile) (50 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Neurosurgery (A. F. Germanò) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Neuroradiology (F. Granata) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Obstetrics (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in Italian; one student per 

group) 
 Gynecology (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in Italian; one student per 

group) 
 

2nd semester 
 
 Pediatrics (E. Gitto) (75 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in Italian; one student per 

group) 
 Pediatric surgery (C. Romeo) (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in Italian; one 

student per group) 
 Child NeuroPsychiatry (G. Di Rosa) (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in Italian; 

one student per group) 
 Orthopedics & Traumatology (B. Zampogna; I. Sanzarello) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Physics & Rehabilitation Medicine (A. Alito) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 

 
 


